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CURRENT PRICE LIST

1. Schools and Libraries Discount Program

A. Services Ineligible for Schools and Libraries Discount

Operator Assisted Services
Voicemail Services

B. Schools and Libraries Discount Matrix
% DISCOUNT LEVEL
How Disadvantaged Urban Rural
Discount Discount
% of students eligible for
national school lunch program
<1 20 25
1-19 40 50
20-34 50 60
35-49 60 70
50-74 80 80
75-100 90 90

Issued By: Cesar Caballero, Sr. Regulatory Counsel, 4001 N Rodney Parham Rd, Little Rock, AR 72212



Recei ved: 10/19/2017 St atus: EFFECTI VE
Ef fective Date: 11/18/2017

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, LLC Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE Addendum Number: 1
Leaf: 2

Revision: 0

Effective Date: 11/18/2017 Superseding revision:

CURRENT PRICE LIST

2. Long Distance Interexchange Services

A. Rates Per Minute

Peak: $0.1750
Off-Peak: $0.1750

3. 800 Services

A. Recurring Charges
Customers are charged $10.00 per month per 800 line.

B. Nonrecurring Charges
Customers ordering Area Code Blocking will be charged a one-time $110.00 fee.

C. Rates Per Minute
Peak: $0.1750
Off-Peak: $0.1750

4, Travel Calling Card Service

A. Rates Per Minute
Peak: $0.1750
Off-Peak: $0.1750

B. Surcharge Per Call
All Travel Calling Card Service calls are subject to an $0.80 per call surcharge
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5. Former CCTS Rates

5.1 1+ Dial-Up Service Rates

5.1.1 No charge is made for an uncompleted call.

5.1.2 1+ Dial-Up Rates are determined on a per-minute basis, by time of day and
day of week as specified in the following rate table. Minimum call duration
is one minute and duration is measured in one minute increments thereafter.

Per Minute Rates
Day Eve. N/W

$0.1650 $0.1650 $0.1450

5.2 Operator Assistance Charges

5.2.1 Customer Dialed Calling Card Station $0.60
5.2.2 Operator Station $1.50
5.2.3 Person-to-Person $3.00

5.2.4 Usage charges are the same as the 1+ Dial-Up Rates set forth in 5.1.2.
5.3  Directory Assistance $1.99

Operator Assistance charges specified in 5.2, preceding, also apply to Directory
Assistance calls.
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